OP \$115.00 3720869

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Voice Media Group, Inc.		02/02/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OC Weekly News, Inc.	
Street Address:	18475 Bandilier Circle	
Internal Address:	Attention: Duncan McIntosh	
City:	Fountain Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92708	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3720869	OC WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2091356	OC WEEKLY
Registration Number:	3194211	ASK A MEXICAN
Registration Number:	3194098	ASK A MEXICAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8889429997

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-942-9997

Email: ktrope@tropelawgroup.com

Konrad Trope, c/o Trope Law Group, P.C. Correspondent Name:

9107 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 450 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Konrad L. Trope, Esq.,	
SIGNATURE:	/s/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Voice Media--OC Weekly TM Assignment 2.2.16#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0671 source=Voice Media--OC Weekly TM Assignment 2.2.16#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0672

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Voice Media Group, Inc., a Colorado corporation, with a principal address of 969 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth on the accompanying Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, OC Weekly News, Inc., a California corporation, with a principal address of 17782 Cowan, Suite C, Irvine, CA 92614 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark(s) and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark(s) is used and which is symbolized by the Mark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), including any applications to register the Mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s), all common law rights related to the Mark(s), all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Date: February 2, 2016

VOICE MEDIA GROUP, INC.

Ву _____

Name: Scott Tobias

Title: President and CEO

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Int. Class	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
OC WEEKLY	16	3,720,869	12/08/2009
OC WEEKLY (Stylized)	16	2,091,356	08/26/1997
OGWEEKLY			
ASK A MEXICAN	41	3,194,211	01/02/1007
ASK A MEXICAN	16	3,194,098	01/02/2007

US.104289357.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 09/05/2017